Philipp Kneis, M.A., Humboldt University, Berlin, Summer 2009

2 Undergraduate Seminars
“Film and Television Analysis”

The course will provide an overview of several ways of approaching audiovisual media. We will look at technical
aspects (cinematography, music, editing etc.) and different genres, as well as possible avenues for a cultural

studies analysis of such material.

Assessment: All participants will have to give an oral presentation (15-20 min.) on a topic of their own choice.

Seminar Details: 90 minute sessions, Wednesdays, 10:15-11:45 AM (Group 1), & 12:15 AM-1:45 PM (Group 2)

Seminar Plan:
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4/22/2009
4/29/2009
5/6/2009
5/13/2009
5/20/2009
5/27/2009
6/3/2009
6/10/2009
6/17/2009
6/24,/2009
7/1/2009
7/8/2009
7/15/2009

Introduction

Technical Aspects

Narration I

Narration II: Poetics; Visual Language
Music

Documentaries + Essayistic Films
Theory

Student Project Presentations
Independent Study

Student Project Presentations
Student Project Presentations
Student Project Presentations

Concluding Discussion
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