Philipp Kneis, M.A., Humboldt University, Berlin, Summer 2009

2 Undergraduate Seminars

"Film and Television Analysis"

The course will provide an overview of several ways of approaching audiovisual media. We will look at technical aspects (cinematography, music, editing etc.) and different genres, as well as possible avenues for a cultural studies analysis of such material.

Assessment: All participants will have to give an oral presentation (15-20 min.) on a topic of their own choice.

Seminar Details: 90 minute sessions, Wednesdays, 10:15-11:45 AM (Group 1), & 12:15 AM-1:45 PM (Group 2)

Seminar Plan:

1	4/22/2009	Introduction
2	4/29/2009	Technical Aspects
3	5/6/2009	Narration I
4	5/13/2009	Narration II: Poetics; Visual Language
5	5/20/2009	Music
6	5/27/2009	Documentaries + Essayistic Films
7	6/3/2009	Theory
8	6/10/2009	Student Project Presentations
9	6/17/2009	Independent Study
10	6/24/2009	Student Project Presentations
11	7/1/2009	Student Project Presentations
12	7/8/2009	Student Project Presentations
13	7/15/2009	Concluding Discussion

Bibliography: Introduction to Film

Barsam, Richard. Looking at Movies. An Introduction to Film. New York: W.W. Norton, 2007. (with DVD)

Bordwell, David. Narration in the Fiction Film. Madison: U of Wisconsin Press, 1985.

Kamp, Werner, Manfred Rüsel. Vom Umgang mit Film. Berlin: Volk und Wissen, 32007.

Monaco, James. How to Read a Film. Movies, Media, Multimedia. Oxford: Oxford UP, 2000.

Bibliography: Theory

Aristoteles. Peri Poiêtikês/Poetik (Ed. Manfred Fuhrmann). Stuttgart: Reclam, 1982.

Barthes, Roland. "The Death of the Author." Image - Music - Text. New York: Hill & Wang, 1977. 142-148.

Campbell, Joseph. *The Hero with a Thousand Faces.* 1949. London: Fontana Press, 1993.

__. & Bill Moyers. *The Power of Myth.* 1988. Peterborough: Anchor Books, 1991.

Culler, Jonathan. On Deconstruction. Theory and Criticism after Structuralism. Ithaca: Cornell UP, 1982.

__. Literary Theory. A Very Short Introduction. Oxford: Oxford UP, 1997.

Duff, David, ed. Modern Genre Theory. London: Longman, 1999.

Eagleton, Terry. Literary Theory. An Introduction. Minneapolis: University of Minnesota Press, 21996.

Flor, Chris & Philipp Kneis. "Normal Again': Buffy the Vampire Slayer as Psychotic Narration." Antje Dallmann, Reinhard Isensee, Philipp Kneis, eds. *Picturing America. Trauma, Reality, Politics and Identity in American Visual Culture.* Frankfurt: Peter Lang, 2006. 65-77.

Foucault, Michel. *Die Ordnung des Diskurses.* Frankfurt: Fischer, 1991. (*L'ordre du discours.* Paris: Gallimard, 1972.)

Freud, Sigmund. Die Traumdeutung. 1900. Frankfurt: Fischer, 2002.

Jenkins, Henry. Textual Poachers. Television Fans & Participatory Culture. London: Routledge, 1992.

Johnson, Steven. Everything Bad is Good for You. How Popular Culture is Making Us Smarter. London: Allen Lane, 2005.

Lawrence, John Shelton, Robert Jewett. *The Myth of the American Superhero*. Grand Rapids, Cambridge: Wm. B. Eerdmans, 2002.

Leeming, David Adams. Mythology. The Voyage of the Hero. Oxford: Oxford UP, 31998.

Lehman, David. Signs of the Times. Deconstruction and the Fall of Paul de Man. New York: Poseidon, 1991.

Lingua Franca, ed. *The Sokal Hoax. The Sham That Shook the Academy.* Lincoln and London: Bison Books / U of Nebraska Press, 2000.

Lyotard, François. *The Postmodern Condition: A Report on Knowledge.* 1979. Minneapolis: University of Minnesota Press, 1984.

Tulloch, John, Henry Jenkins. *Science Fiction Audiences. Watching Dr. Who and Star Trek.* London: Routledge, 1995.

Wimsatt, William Kurtz Jr., Monroe C. Beardsley. *The Verbal Icon: Studies in the Meaning of Poetry*. Lexington: University of Kentucky Press, 1954.